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Table S2 Primers used in this study

	Target gene
	Length (bp)
	Primer
	Sequence (5'-3')

	iolE a
EZ-Tn5

pepF


	401

826

792
	iolE-F

iolE-R

Tn-F

Tn-R

pepF-F

PepF-R
	GCAGCGTGGAAGAGGAGAT
CTTTGCAGTGAACGTGGTTG
GAAACACGGAAACCGAAGACC
GCCTGAGCGAGACGAAATACG
GCTCGTCCAGCAAGGTCA
TCCCGTTCACTCATCAGGTT 

	Primers used in Tail-PCR
Flanking sequence (upstream) of EZ-Tn5

Flanking sequence (downstream) of EZ-Tn5

Degenerate primers


	
	SP1

SP2

SP3

SP4 

SP5

SP6

AD1

AD2

AD3

AD4

AD5

AD6
	CAGGTTGAACTGCTGATCTTCGGAT
TCGGGTGCGGAGAAAGAGGTAA
TGCTGCTGGCTACCCTGTGGAA

TTGGTTGTAACACTGGCAGAGCATT
CGGGACGGCGGCTTTGTTGAATAA
CCAACTGGTCCACCTACAACAAAGC
(G/C)TTGNTA(G/C)TNCTNTGC 
NTCGA(G/C)T(A/T)T(G/C)G(A/T)GTT
(A/T)GTGNAG(A/T)ANCANAGA
NGTCGA(G/C)(A/T)GANA(A/T)GAA
 TG(A/T)GNAG(G/C)ANCA(G/C)AGA
AG(A/T)GNAG(A/T)ANCA(A/T)AGG

	Construction of the pepF complemented mutant

pepF-C

pepF-pMMB207


	2555

3202
	pepF-C-F

PepF-C-R
pepF-P-F

pepF-P-R
	CCGGAATTCGCCAGTGAGAGCAACAGCA (EcoR I)

CCCAAGCTTGCCACCGAGAAGAGGATG (Hind III)
AACGCCAATCAGCAACGAC

ATCCGCCAAAACAGCCAAG

	Primers used in qRT-PCR

pepF-RT
pepF-Up-RT
pepF-Down-RT
recA-RT  
	116

194

118

182
	pepF-RT-F
pepF-RT-R
pepF-Up-F

pepF-Up-R

pepF-Down-F

pepF-Down-R
recA-RT-F
recA-RT-R
	GCACCTTGTAGTCGAAGTAGTC

CATGTTCCACACCCTGGAG

CTTTGACGGCGACAACTACCTGTTC
AGGGGGAGATCCACTTGTATTCCAG
CCTGATAGCGGGCATTCTGAT
GTGAGCGGTTTTTCGGTGGAT
CGACCCCATCTATGCCGC

CCATCTCACCTTCGATTTCCG


a iolE is a specific gene for A.hydrophila.
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